
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 雨 5.4 0.90 914.5 39,506 39,506 75,507 52.3

2 雪一時雨 4.9 3.10 1,546.7 66,817 106,324 151,014 70.4

3 曇り 6.4 1.20 912.4 39,416 145,740 226,522 64.3

4 曇り 11.8 2.10 1,448.9 62,592 208,332 302,029 69.0

5 曇り 15.3 2.10 1,044.6 45,127 253,459 377,536 67.1

6 曇り 10.8 3.70 1,793.9 77,496 330,955 453,043 73.1

7 曇り 12.6 1.60 729.0 31,493 362,448 528,550 68.6

8 曇り 10.5 7.90 2,924.1 126,321 488,769 604,057 80.9

9 曇り 10.6 5.20 2,561.5 110,657 599,426 679,565 88.2

10 曇り 10.0 0.00 1,291.5 55,793 655,219 755,072 86.8

11 曇り 10.0 3.20 2,202.4 95,144 750,362 830,579 90.3

12 曇り 12.0 11.10 2,995.5 129,406 879,768 906,086 97.1

13 曇り 13.7 10.50 3,400.5 146,902 1,026,670 981,593 104.6

14 曇り 17.8 7.50 2,758.1 119,150 1,145,820 1,057,101 108.4

15 雨 11.3 0.50 658.3 28,439 1,174,258 1,132,608 103.7

16 曇り 14.1 8.60 3,034.2 131,077 1,305,336 1,208,115 108.0

17 曇り 21.9 11.60 3,143.9 135,816 1,441,152 1,283,622 112.3

18 曇り 20.2 10.80 3,363.4 145,299 1,586,451 1,359,129 116.7

19 曇り 12.3 2.50 1,678.2 72,498 1,658,949 1,434,636 115.6

20 曇り 12.3 11.10 3,437.3 148,491 1,807,440 1,510,144 119.7

21 曇り 19.8 3.40 2,267.7 97,965 1,905,405 1,585,651 120.2

22 曇り 16.2 9.70 3,232.4 139,640 2,045,045 1,661,158 123.1

23 曇り 24.3 11.80 3,305.5 142,798 2,187,842 1,736,665 126.0

24 曇り 24.3 0.70 1,577.2 68,135 2,255,977 1,812,172 124.5

25 曇り 16.6 0.00 444.7 19,211 2,275,188 1,887,680 120.5

26 雨 11.2 0.10 564.4 24,382 2,299,571 1,963,187 117.1

27 雨 9.4 0.10 1,153.1 49,814 2,349,384 2,038,694 115.2

28 曇り 11.9 8.10 2,780.1 120,100 2,469,485 2,114,201 116.8

29 曇り 19.0 11.80 3,516.0 151,891 2,621,376 2,189,708 119.7

30 曇り 15.3 0.00 1,014.0 43,805 2,665,181 2,265,215 117.7

℃ h 61694.0

13.7 5.03 2056.5

4.69 1797.8

酒田松山3号(536.0kW)　　　発電実績 2019年4月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥88,839

  月目標値 ¥75,507

月合計 ¥2,665,181
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